
OVID-ELSIE AREA SCHOOLS
2023-2024 PRE-LABOR DAY SCHOOL CALENDAR

Monday, August 21, 2023

Tuesday, August 22, 2023

Wednesday, August 23, 2023 

Friday, August 25, 2023

Friday, September 1, 2023 -Monday, 
September 4, 2023

Thursday, October 5, 2023

Friday, October 6, 2023

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Wednesday, November 15, 2023 

Wednesday, November 22, 2023-

Friday, November 24, 2023

Wednesday, December 6, 2023

Friday, December 22, 2023 -Friday, 
January 5, 2024

Friday, January 12, 2024       

Monday, January 15, 2024    

Tuesday, January 16, 2024

First Day for Staff - Open Houses

Second Day for Staff
Professional Development for Staff

First Day for Students

No School for Staff or Students

No School for Staff or Students -
Labor Day Recess

High School/Middle School Conferences 
5:00-8:30pm

No School for Students -
Professional Development for Staff

Early Release Day - PD for Staff
(Elementary - 11:00 a.m., Secondary - 11:15 a.m.)

No School for Staff or Students

No School for Staff or Students -
Thanksgiving Break

Early Release Day - PD for Staff
(Elementary - 11:00 a.m., Secondary - 11:15 a.m.)

Early Release Day - Winter Vacation
(Elementary - 11:00 a.m., Secondary - 11:15 a.m.)

Last Day of 1st Semester

No School for Staff or Students

First Day of 2nd Semester



Wednesday, February 7, 2024 Early Release Day - PD for Staff
(Elementary - 11:00 a.m., Secondary - 11:15 a.m.)

Friday, February 16, 2024 - No School for Staff or Students -
Monday, February 19, 2024 Mid-Winter Vacation (Flex Day, if needed)

Thursday, March 7, 2024 MS/HS Parent Teacher Conferences

Friday, March 8, 2024 No School for Students -
Professional Development for Staff

Friday, March 22, 2024 - No School for Staff or Students -
Friday, March 29, 2024 Spring Break

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 - Early Release Day - PD for Staff
(Elementary - 11:00 a.m., Secondary - 11:15 a.m.)

Sunday, May 19, 2024 High School Graduation 2:00 pm

Monday, May 27, 2024 No School for Staff or Students - Memorial Day

Wednesday, June 5, 2024 Early Release Day - Last Day for Students
(Elementary - 11:00 a.m., Secondary - 11:15 a.m.)
Full Day for Staff

Students Days = 177 Days

Staff Days = 181 Days




